(ALCO). Bank periodically computes the IRR on the Banking book that arises due to re-pricing mismatches in

interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities. The impact of IRR on the earnings of the Bank is computed and placed to

ALCO on monthly basis.  An internal limit has been set up to monitor the impact of Interest rate risk on NII.  Similarly,

Bank has developed a model to assess the impact of IRR on the Bank’s net worth based on duration gap analysis

method and an internal limit  has also been fixed for the same.

A
N

N
U

A
LR

E
P

O
R

T
20

16

76

Details relating to re-pricing mismatches and the interest rate risk thereon are placed to the ALCO and also to the

Risk Management Committee of the Board on periodic basis. In addition, scenario analysis assuming a 200 basis

point parallel shift in interest rates and its impact on the interest income and net profit of the Bank are assessed on

a quarterly basis and placed to Risk Management Committee of the Board with proposals for corrective action if

necessary.

Impact on earnings and economic value of equity due to adverse movement of 100 bps and 200 bps in interest rate

in conventional banking is provided as under:

(RO in 000’s)

Position as at 31.12.2016 Impact on + or – 1% + or – 2%

Earnings 10.010 20.022

Economic Value of Equity 40.097 80.194

Impact on earning as a % of NII 10.25% 20.50%

Impact as a % of Bank’s Net worth 7.03% 14.06%

ii) Profit Rate Risk (PRR): Profit rate risk is the risk that Maisarah will incur a financial loss as a result of mismatch in

the Profit rates on assets & Investment Account Holder (IAH). The profit distribution to IAH is based on Profit Sharing

Agreements. Therefore, Maisarah is not subject to any significant PRR. However, the profit sharing agreements will

result in displaced commercial risk when a Maisarah result does not allow it to distribute profits in line with the

market rates.

Maisarah has a Profit Distribution Policy in place which details the process and management of Profit Distribution,